
DAVIS CUP FINAL 8 SCHEDULE
All ties best-of-three format (two singles matches, one doubles)

Nov 18-23, Bologna, Italy

France
Belgium

Italy
Austria

Spain
Czechia

Argentina

Nov 18, 16:00 Nov 19, 16:00 Nov 20, 10:00

Nov 21, 16:00

Nov 23, 15:00

Nov 22, 12:00

Nov 20, 17:00

Germany

Semi-final Semi-final

Davis Cup
final

Davis Cup Finals 2025

All start times local

TEAM NOMINATIONS

Cerúndolo
Etcheverry
Comesaña
Zeballos
Molteni

21
60
61

294
250
904
3
25

Argentina
Misolic
Rodionov
Neumayer
Miedler
Erler

80
160
188

1498

1106
270
637
23
43

Austria

Bergs
Collignon
Blockx
Gillé
Vliegen

43
74
101

901
535
467
49
66

Belgium
Lehečka
Menšík
Macháč
Kopřiva
Pavlásek

17
19
32

102

137
277
117
879
53

Czechia

Zverev
Struff
Hanfmann
Krawietz
Pütz

3
100
103

579
352

11
11

Germany
Musetti
Cobolli
Berrettini
Vavassori
Bolelli

9
22
56

341

105
295
346
14
13

Italy

Sources: Davis Cup, ATP ATP rankings as of Nov 10 © GRAPHIC NEWS

Rinderknech
Humbert
Bonzi
Herbert

29
37
94

156

324

155
65

France

Alcaraz
Munar
Carreño B.
Martínez
Granollers

1
36
89
93

111
887
97
6

Spain

Singles / doubles rank

Bologna hosts the Davis Cup Final 8,
the premier international team
competition in men’s tennis.
Italy are defending champions after
beating the Netherlands in the 2024 final


